

HIT BCAA 10:1:1. Pineapple flavoured. Food supplement. Aspartame-free. With sweeteners.

A powerful combination of Branched-Chain Amino Acids (BCAA) in 10:1:1 ratio with Beta-Alanine, Tyrosine and Citrulline Malate. BCAAs are three Essential Amino Acids: Leucine, Isoleucine and Valine, that play a large role in the regulation of muscle mass. BCAAs can't be synthesized in the body. This formula provides 12000 mg of Branched-Chain Amino Acids per serving. Recommended for physically active people and strength training athletes.

Ingredients: Branched-Chain Amino acids: L-Leucine, L-Isoleucine, L-Valine in 10:1:1 ratio, L-Citrulline DL-Malate (2:1), Beta alanine, L-Tyrosine, Flavourings, Acid (Citric acid), Sweeteners (Sucralose, Acesulfame-K), Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin), Colour (Tartrazine***).

*** Tartrazine- May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Allergen information: Contains SOY. For allergens, see ingredients in bold. Made in a facility that uses milk, soy, egg and nuts.

Instructions for use: Mix 2 scoops of powder (20 g) with 500-600 ml of cold water and consume daily, before, during or immediately after workout.

Warnings: Food supplements do not replace a balanced diet and healthy lifestyle. Do not exceed the recommended daily dosage! Do not use if you are allergic to any of the supplement compounds. Consult your physician before use. Not recommended for use by those taking medication. Beta-Alanine may cause a harmless, temporary tingling sensation on the skin for some individuals.

The container has 1 sachet of silica gel for moisture absorption. Do not consume and do not discard until all contents are used up!

Storage conditions: Keep out of reach of children. Store the container tightly closed between 5-30°C (41-86°F). Keep away from direct heat, moisture and sunlight. After opening do not store the product for more than 6 months.

Best before end, batch number: See the date indicated in the LOT/EXP field, on the bottom of the container.

Manufactured in the EU at Vitema Pharmaceuticals, a cGMP certified facility on behalf of DY Nutrition Global, Birmingham, Great Western Business Park, Unit 20, B18 4QF, United Kingdom.



400g
Net weight



SHADOWLINE

DY
NUTRITION

Dorian Yates
6x Mr. OLYMPIA

HIT BCAA 10:1:1
HIGH INTENSITY TRAINING BCAA

Net wt.
400g

12000mg BCAAs		3000mg L-Citrulline DL-Malate	
SUGAR FREE		PER SERVING	



2x

500-600ml

**CHANGING
THE GAME
AGAIN**

CHECK
AUTHENTICITY



1 SCAN QR CODE
2 SCRATCH HERE



www.dynutrition.com

NUTRITION INFORMATION

20 Servings per container

Serving size: 2 scoops (20 g)

CONTENT	/100 g	/SERVING 20 g
BCAA's 10:1:1	60000 mg	12000 mg
- L-Leucine	50000 mg	10000 mg
- L-Isoleucine	5000 mg	1000 mg
- L-Valine	5000 mg	1000 mg
L-Citrulline DL-Malate (2:1)	15000 mg	3000 mg
- L-Citrulline	10250 mg	2050 mg
Beta-Alanine	10000 mg	2000 mg
L-Tyrosine	5000 mg	1000 mg

NUTRITION DECLARATION

/100 g	ENERGY 1442 kJ 340 kcal	FAT 2 g	SATURATED 0.3 g	CARBS 0 g	SUGARS 0g	PROTEIN 73.5 g	SALT 0g
/20 g SERVING	ENERGY 288.4 kJ 68 kcal	FAT 0.4 g	SATURATED 0.1 g	CARBS 0 g	SUGARS 0g	PROTEIN 14.7 g	SALT 0g
	3.4 %	0.6 %	0.3 %	0 %	0 %	29 %	0 %

*RI: - Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

/DorianYatesNutrition

/dynutrition

SEE OTHER LANGUAGES DE FR IT ES NL SE RO PL
DY-BCAA1011-V1.0



(DE)
HIT BCAA 10:1:1. Ananas-Geschmack. Nahrungsergänzungsmittel. Aspartamfrei. Mit Süßungsmitteln. Eine kraftvolle Kombination von verzweigtkettigen Aminosäuren (BCAA) im Verhältnis 10:1:1 mit Beta-Alanin, Tyrosin und Citrullin-Malat. BCAAs sind drei essentielle Aminosäuren: Leucin, Isoleucin und Valin, die eine große Rolle bei der Regulation der Muskelmasse spielen. BCAAs können im Körper nicht synthetisiert werden. Diese Formel liefert 12.000 mg verzweigtkettige Aminosäuren pro Portion. Empfohlen für körperlich aktive Menschen und Kraftsportler. Zutaten: Verzweigtkettige Aminosäuren: L-Leucin, L-Isoleucin, L-Valin im Verhältnis 10:1:1, L-Citrullin DL-Malat (2:1), Beta-Alanin, L-Tyrosin, Aromastoffe, Süßungsmittel (Citrönensäure), Süßungsmittel (Sucralose, Acesulfam-K), Emulgator (SOJA-Lecithin), Farbstoff (Tartrazin***). *** Tartrazin – kann bei Kindern die Aktivität und Aufmerksamkeit beeinträchtigen. Allergeninformationen: Enthält **SOJA**. Für Allergene siehe Zutaten in fetter Schrift. Hergestellt in einer Anlage, die Milch, Soja, Ei und Nüsse verwendet. Gebrauchsanweisung: Mischen Sie 2 Messlöffel Pulver (20 g) mit 500-600 ml kaltem Wasser und konsumieren Sie es täglich, vor, während oder unmittelbar nach dem Training. Warnhinweise: Nahrungsergänzungsmittel ersetzen keine ausgewogene Ernährung und einen gesunden Lebensstil. Überschreiten Sie nicht die empfohlene tägliche Dosis! Nicht verwenden, wenn Sie allergisch gegen einen der Bestandteile des Supplements sind. Konsultieren Sie vor der Verwendung Ihren Arzt. Nicht empfohlen für Personen, die Medikamente einnehmen. Beta-Alanin kann bei einigen Personen ein harmloses, vorübergehendes Kribbeln auf der Haut verursachen. Der Behälter enthält 1 Silica-Gel-Beutel zur Feuchtigkeitsaufnahme. Nicht verzehren und nicht wegwerfen, bis der gesamte Inhalt verbraucht ist! Lagerbedingungen: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Den Behälter fest verschlossen zwischen 5-30 °C (41-86 °F) lagern. Vor direkter Hitze, Feuchtigkeit und Sonnenlicht schützen. Nach dem Öffnen das Produkt nicht länger als 6 Monate lagern. Mindestens haltbar bis, Chargennummer: Siehe das Datum im LOT/EXP-Feld auf dem Boden des Behälters.

(FR)
HIT BCAA 10:1:1. Saveur ananas. Complément alimentaire. Sans aspartame. Avec édulcorants. Une combinaison puissante d'acides aminés à chaîne ramifiée (BCAA) dans un rapport de 10:1:1 avec bêta-alanine, tyrosine et malate de citrulline. Les BCAA sont trois acides aminés essentiels : leucine, isoleucine et valine, qui jouent un rôle important dans la régulation de la masse musculaire. Les BCAA ne peuvent pas être synthétisés par le corps. Cette formule fournit 12 000 mg d'acides aminés à chaîne ramifiée par portion. Recommandé pour les personnes physiquement actives et les athlètes pratiquant la musculation. Ingrédients : Acides aminés à chaîne ramifiée : L-Leucine, L-Isoleucine, L-Valine dans un rapport de 10:1:1, L-Citrulline DL-Malate (2:1), Bêta-alanine, L-Tyrosine, Arômes, Acide (Acide citrique), Edulcorants (Sucralose, Acésulfame-K), Emulsifiant (Lécithine de **SOJA**), Colorant (Tartrazine***). *** Tartrazine – peut avoir un effet négatif sur l'activité et l'attention chez les enfants. Informations sur les allergènes : Contient du **SOJA**. Pour les allergènes, voir les ingrédients en gras. Fabriqué dans une installation utilisant du lait, du soja, des œufs et des noix. Instructions d'utilisation : Mélanger 2 mesures de poudre (20 g) avec 500-600 ml d'eau froide et consommer quotidiennement, avant, pendant ou immédiatement après l'entraînement. Avertissements : Les compléments alimentaires ne remplacent pas une alimentation équilibrée et un mode de vie sain. Ne pas dépasser la dose quotidienne recommandée ! Ne pas utiliser si vous êtes allergique à l'un des composants du supplément. Consultez votre médecin avant utilisation. Non recommandé pour les personnes prenant des médicaments. La bêta-alanine peut provoquer une sensation de picotement temporaire et inoffensive sur la peau chez certaines personnes. Le récipient contient 1 sachet de gel de silice pour l'absorption de l'humidité. Ne pas consommer et ne pas jeter tant que tout le contenu n'est pas utilisé ! Conditions de stockage : Garder hors de la portée des enfants. Conserver le récipient bien fermé entre 5-30°C (41-86°F). Protéger de la chaleur directe, de l'humidité et de la lumière du soleil. Après ouverture, ne pas conserver le produit plus de 6 mois. À consommer de préférence avant fin, numéro de lot : Voir la date indiquée dans le champ LOT/EXP, au bas du récipient.

(DE)
NÄHRSTOFFINFORMATIONEN
20 Portionen pro Behälter
Portionsgröße: 2 Messlöffel (20 g)

INHALT	/100 g	/PORTION 20 g
BCAAs 10:1:1	60000 mg	12000 mg
- L-Leucin	50000 mg	10000 mg
- L-Isoleucin	5000 mg	1000 mg
- L-Valin	5000 mg	1000 mg
L-Citrullin DL-Malat (2:1)	15000 mg	3000 mg
- L-Citrullin	10250 mg	2050 mg
Beta-Alanin	10000 mg	2000 mg
L-Tyrosin	5000 mg	1000 mg

NÄHRWERTANGABEN

	ENERGIE 1442 kJ 340 kcal	FETTE 2 g	GESÄTTIGTE 0.3 g	KH 0 g	ZUCKER 0 g	PROTEINE 73.5 g	SAIZ 0 g
/100 g							
/20 g PORTION	288.4 kJ 68 kcal	0.4 g	0.1 g	0 g	0 g	14.7 g	0 g
	*3.4 %	*0.6 %	*0.3 %	*0.0 %	*0.0 %	*29 %	*0.0 %

*DRV: - Referenzverbrauch für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

(FR)
INFORMATIONS NUTRITIONNELLES
20 Portions par emballage
Portion: 2 cuillères doseuses (20 g)

CONTENU	/100 g	/PORTION 20 g
BCAA 10:1:1	60000 mg	12000 mg
- L-Leucine	50000 mg	10000 mg
- L-Isoleucine	5000 mg	1000 mg
- L-Valine	5000 mg	1000 mg
L-Citrulline DL-Malate (2:1)	15000 mg	3000 mg
- L-Citrulline	10250 mg	2050 mg
Bêta-Alanine	10000 mg	2000 mg
L-Tyrosine	5000 mg	1000 mg

DÉCLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE

	ÉNERGIE 1442 kJ 340 kcal	GRASSE 2 g	SATURÉS 0.3 g	CARB 0 g	SUCRES 0 g	PROTEINE 73.5 g	SEL 0 g
/100 g							
/20 g PORTION	288.4 kJ 68 kcal	0.4 g	0.1 g	0 g	0 g	14.7 g	0 g
	*3.4 %	*0.6 %	*0.3 %	*0.0 %	*0.0 %	*29 %	*0.0 %

*NVR: - Apports de référence pour un adulte moyen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

(IT)
HIT BCAA 10:1:1. Gusto ananas. Integratore alimentare. Senza aspartame. Con edulcoranti. Una potente combinazione di aminoacidi a catena ramificata (BCAA) nel rapporto 10:1:1 con beta-alanina, tirosina e citrullina malato. I BCAA sono tre aminoacidi essenziali: leucina, isoleucina e valina, che svolgono un ruolo importante nella regolazione della massa muscolare. I BCAA non possono essere sintetizzati nel corpo. Questa formula fornisce 12.000 mg di aminoacidi a catena ramificata per porzione. Raccomandato per persone fisicamente attive e atleti di forza. Ingredienti: Aminoacidi a catena ramificata: L-Leucina, L-Isoleucina, L-Valina nel rapporto 10:1:1, L-Citrullina DL-Malato (2:1), Beta-alanina, L-Tirosina, Aromi, Acido (Acido citrico), Edulcoranti (Sucralosio, Acesulfame-K), Emulsionante (Lecitina di **SOIA**), Colore (Tartrazina***). *** Tartrazina – può avere un effetto negativo sull'attività e l'attenzione nei bambini. Informazioni sugli allergeni: Contiene **SOIA**. Per allergeni, vedere gli ingredienti in grassetto. Prodotto in una struttura che utilizza latte, soia, uova e noci. Istruzioni per l'uso: Mescolare 2 misurini di polvere (20 g) con 500-600 ml di acqua fredda e consumare quotidianamente, prima, durante o immediatamente dopo l'allenamento. Avvertenze: Gli integratori alimentari non sostituiscono una dieta equilibrata e uno stile di vita sano. Non superare la dose giornaliera raccomandata! Non utilizzare se si è allergici a uno qualsiasi dei componenti del supplemento. Consultare il medico prima dell'uso. Non raccomandato per l'uso da parte di chi assume farmaci. La beta-alanina può causare una sensazione di formicolio innocua e temporanea sulla pelle per alcune persone. Il contenitore contiene 1 bustina di gel di silice per l'assorbimento dell'umidità. Non consumare e non gettare fino a quando tutto il contenuto non è stato utilizzato! Condizioni di conservazione: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Conservare il contenitore ben chiuso tra 5-30°C (41-86°F). Tenere lontano da calore diretto, umidità e luce solare. Dopo l'apertura non conservare il prodotto per più di 6 mesi. Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro, numero di lotto: Vedere la data indicata nel campo LOT/EXP, sul fondo del contenitore.

(ES)
HIT BCAA 10:1:1. Sabor a piña. Complemento alimenticio. Sin aspartamo. Con edulcorantes. Una poderosa combinación de aminoácidos de cadena ramificada (BCAA) en proporción 10:1:1 con beta-alanina, tirosina y citrulina malato. Los BCAA son tres aminoácidos esenciales: leucina, isoleucina y valina, que desempeñan un papel importante en la regulación de la masa muscular. Los BCAA no se pueden sintetizar en el cuerpo. Esta fórmula proporciona 12.000 mg de aminoácidos de cadena ramificada por porción. Recomendado para personas físicamente activas y atletas de entrenamiento de fuerza. Ingredientes: Aminoácidos de cadena ramificada: L-Leucina, L-Isoleucina, L-Valina en proporción 10:1:1, L-Citrulina DL-Malato (2:1), Beta-alanina, L-Tirosina, Aromas, Ácido (Ácido cítrico), Edulcorantes (Sucralosa, Acesulfame-K), Emulsionante (Lecitina de **SOJA**), Colorante (Tartrazina***). *** Tartrazina – puede tener un efecto adverso sobre la actividad y la atención en los niños. Información sobre alérgenos: Contiene **SOJA**. Para alérgenos, ver los ingredientes en negrita. Elaborado en una instalación que utiliza leche, soja, huevo y frutos secos. Instrucciones de uso: Mezclar 2 cacitos de polvo (20 g) con 500-600 ml de agua fría y consumir diariamente, antes, durante o inmediatamente después del entrenamiento. Advertencias: Los complementos alimenticios no sustituyen una dieta equilibrada y un estilo de vida saludable. ¡No exceda la dosis diaria recomendada! No utilizar si es alérgico a alguno de los componentes del suplemento. Consulte a su médico antes de usarlo. No recomendado para personas que toman medicamentos. La beta-alanina puede causar una sensación de hormigueo inofensiva y temporal en la piel para algunas personas. El envase contiene 1 sobre de gel de sílice para la absorción de humedad. ¡No consumir y no desechar hasta que se hayan utilizado todos los contenidos! Condiciones de almacenamiento: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Guardar el envase bien cerrado entre 5-30°C (41-86°F). Mantener alejado del calor directo, la humedad y la luz solar. Después de abrir, no almacenar el producto durante más de 6 meses. Fecha de consumo preferente, número de lote: Ver la fecha indicada en el campo LOT/EXP, en la parte inferior del envase.

(IT)
INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI
20 porzioni per contenitore
Porzione: 2 misurini (20 g)

CONTENUTO	/100 g	/PORZIONE 20 g
BCAA 10:1:1	60000 mg	12000 mg
- L-Leucina	50000 mg	10000 mg
- L-Isoleucina	5000 mg	1000 mg
- L-Valina	5000 mg	1000 mg
L-Citrullina DL-Malato (2:1)	15000 mg	3000 mg
- L-Citrullina	10250 mg	2050 mg
Beta-Alanina	10000 mg	2000 mg
L-Tirosina	5000 mg	1000 mg

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE

	ENERGIA 1442 kJ 340 kcal	GRASSI 2 g	SATURATI 0.3 g	CARB 0 g	ZUCCHERI 0 g	PROTEINE 73.5 g	SALE 0 g
/100 g							
/20 g PORZIONE	288.4 kJ 68 kcal	0.4 g	0.1 g	0 g	0 g	14.7 g	0 g
	*3.4 %	*0.6 %	*0.3 %	*0.0 %	*0.0 %	*29 %	*0.0 %

*DRV: - Assunzione di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

(ES)
INFORMACIÓN NUTRICIONAL
20 porciones por envase
Porción: 2 cucharadas (20 g)

CONTENIDO	/100 g	/PORCIÓN 20 g
BCAA 10:1:1	60000 mg	12000 mg
- L-Leucina	50000 mg	10000 mg
- L-Isoleucina	5000 mg	1000 mg
- L-Valina	5000 mg	1000 mg
L-Citrulina DL-Malato (2:1)	15000 mg	3000 mg
- L-Citrulina	10250 mg	2050 mg
Beta-Alanina	10000 mg	2000 mg
L-Tirosina	5000 mg	1000 mg

DECLARACIÓN NUTRICIONAL

	ENERGÍA 1442 kJ 340 kcal	GRASA 2 g	SATURADAS 0.3 g	CARB 0 g	ZÚCAROS 0 g	PROTEÍNA 73.5 g	SAL 0 g
/100 g							
/20 g PORCIÓN	288.4 kJ 68 kcal	0.4 g	0.1 g	0 g	0 g	14.7 g	0 g
	*3.4 %	*0.6 %	*0.3 %	*0.0 %	*0.0 %	*29 %	*0.0 %

*NVR: - Ingesta de referencia para un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

(NL

HIT BCAA 10:1:1. Ananassmaak. Voedingssupplement. Aspartaamvrij. Met zoetstoffen. Een krachtige combinatie van vertakte aminozuren (BCAA) in een verhouding van 10:1:1 met beta-alanine, tyrosine en citrulline malaat. BCAA's zijn drie essentiële aminozuren: leucine, isoleucine en valine, die een grote rol spelen bij de regulatie van spiermassa. BCAA's kunnen niet in het lichaam worden gesynthetiseerd. Deze formule lever 12.000 mg vertakte aminozuren per portie. Aanbevolen voor fysiek actieve mensen en krachttrainers. Ingrediënten: Vertakte aminozuren: L-Leucine, L-Isoleucine, L-Valine in verhouding 10:1:1, L-Citrulline DL-Malaat (2:1), Beta-alanine, L-Tyrosine, Aroma's, Zuur (Citraanzuur), Zoetstoffen (Sucralose, Acesulfame-K), Emulgator (SOJA Lecithine), Kleurstof (Tartrazine***). *** Tartrazine – kan een negatief effect hebben op de activiteit en aandacht bij kinderen. Allergene informatie: Bevat SOJA. Voor allergenen zie ingrediënten in vet. Gemaakt in een faciliteit die melk, soja, ei en noten gebruikt. Instructies voor gebruik: Meng 2 maatscheppen poeder (20 g) met 500-600 ml koud water en consumeer dagelijks, voor, tijdens of direct na de training. Waarschuwingen: Voedingssupplementen vervangen geen evenwichtige voeding en gezonde levensstijl. Overschrijd de aanbevolen dagelijkse dosering niet! Niet gebruiken als u allergisch bent voor een van de bestanddelen van het supplement. Raadpleeg uw arts voor gebruik. Niet aanbevolen voor gebruik door personen die medicijnen gebruiken. Beta-Alanine kan een onschuldig, tijdelijk tintelend gevoel op de huid veroorzaken bij sommige personen. De container bevat 1 zakje silica gel voor vochtabsorptie. Niet consumeren en niet weggooien totdat alle inhoud is gebruikt! Bewaarcondities: Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. De container goed gesloten bewaren tussen 5-30°C (41-86°F). Uit de buurt van directe hitte, vocht en zonlicht houden. Na opening het product niet langer dan 6 maanden bewaren. Houdbaarheidsdatum, batchnummer: Zie de datum aangegeven in het LOT/EXP-veld, op de bodem van de container.

(SE

HIT BCAA 10:1:1. Ananassmak. Kosttillskott. Aspartamfri. Med sötningsmedel. En kraftfull kombination av grenade aminosyror (BCAA) i förhållandet 10:1:1 med beta-alanin, tyrosin och citrullin malat. BCAA är tre essentiella aminosyror; leucin, isoleucin och valin, som spelar en stor roll i regleringen av muskelmassa. BCAA kan inte syntetiseras i kroppen. Denna formel ger 12.000 mg grenade aminosyror per portion. Rekommenderas för fysiskt aktiva människor och styrketräningsidrottare. Ingredienser: Grenade aminosyror: L-Leucin, L-Isoleucin, L-Valin i förhållandet 10:1:1, L-Citrullin DL-Malat (2:1), Beta-alanin, L-Tyrosin, Aromämnen, Syra (Citronsyra), Sötningsmedel (Sukralos, Acesulfam-K), Emulgeringsmedel (SOJA Lecitin), Färgämne (Tartrazin***). *** Tartrazin – kan ha en negativ effekt på aktivitet och uppmärksamhet hos barn. Allergeninformation: Innehåller SOJA. För allergier, se ingredienser i fet stil. Tillverkad i en anläggning som använder mjölk, soja, ägg och nötter. Användningsinstruktioner: Blanda 2 skopor pulver (20 g) med 500-600 ml kallt vatten och konsumera dagligen, före, under eller omedelbart efter träning. Varningar: Kosttillskott ersätter inte en balanserad kost och en hälsosam livsstil. Överskrid inte den rekommenderade dagliga dosen! Använd inte om du är allergisk mot något av tillskottets komponenter. Rådfråga din läkare före användning. Rekommenderas inte för användning av dem som tar medicin. Beta-Alanin kan orsaka en ofarlig, tillfällig stickande känsla på huden hos vissa individer. Behållaren innehåller 1 påse med kiseldioxidgel för fuktabsorption. Konsumera inte och kassera inte förrän allt innehåll är använt! Förvaringsförhållanden: Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn. Förvara behållaren väl tillsluten mellan 5-30°C (41-86°F). Skydda mot direkt värme, fukt och solljus. Efter öppning, förvara inte produkten i mer än 6 månader. Bäst före, batchnummer: Se datumet i LOT/EXP-fältet, på botten av behållaren.

NL

VOEDINGSINFORMATIE

Portiegrootte: 2 scheppen (20 g)

INGHOUD	/100 g	/PORTIE 20 g
BCAA 10:1:1	60000 mg	12000 mg
- L-Leucine	50000 mg	10000 mg
- L-Isoleucine	5000 mg	1000 mg
- L-Valine	5000 mg	1000 mg
L-Citrulline DL-Malaat (2:1)	15000 mg	3000 mg
- L-Citrulline	10250 mg	2050 mg
Beta-Alanine	10000 mg	2000 mg
L-Tyrosine	5000 mg	1000 mg

VOEDINGSWAARDEVERMELDING

/100 g	ENERGIE 1442 kJ 340 kcal	VETTEN 2 g	VERZADIGD 0.3 g	KH 0 g	SUikers 0 g	EIWIT 73.5 g	ZOUT 0 g
	288.4 kJ 68 kcal	0.4 g	0.1 g	0 g	0 g	14.7 g	0 g
	*3.4 %	*0.6 %	*0.3 %	*0 %	*0 %	*29 %	*0 %
/20 g PORTIE							

*DRV: - Referentie-inname voor een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

NÄRINGSINFORMATION

Portionsstorlek: 2 skopor (20 g)

INNEHÅLL	/100 g	/PORTION 20 g
BCAA 10:1:1	6000 mg	12000 mg
- L-Leucin	50000 mg	10000 mg
- L-Isoleucin	5000 mg	1000 mg
- L-Valin	5000 mg	1000 mg
- L-Citrullin DL-Malat (2:1)	15000 mg	3000 mg
- L-Citrullin	10250 mg	2050 mg
Beta-Alanin	10000 mg	2000 mg
L-Tyrosin	5000 mg	1000 mg

NÄRINGSDEKLARATION

/100 g	ENERGI 1442 kJ 340 kcal	FETT 2 g	MÄTTAT 0.3 g	KOL 0 g	SOCKER 0 g	PROTEIN 73.5 g	SALT 0 g
/20 g	288.4 kJ 68 kcal	0.4 g	0.1 g	0 g	0 g	14.7 g	0 g
SERVING	*3.4 %	*0.6 %	*0.3 %	*0 %	*0 %	*29 %	*0 %

*DRV: - Referensintag för en genomsnittlig vuxen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

(PL

HIST BCAA 10:1:1. O smaku ananasa. Suplement diety. Bez aspartamu. Ze słodzikami. Poteżna kombinacja aminokwasów rozgałęzionych (BCAA) w proporcji 10:1:1 z beta-alaniną, tyrozyną i jabłczanem cytryliny. BCAA to trzy niezbędne aminokwasy: leucyna, izoleucyna i walina, które odgrywają dużą rolę w regulacji masy mięśniowej. BCAA nie mogą być syntetyzowane w organizmie. Ta formuła dostarcza 12.000 mg aminokwasów rozgałęzionych na porcję. Zalecany dla osób aktywnych fizycznie i sportowców trenujących siłowo. Składniki: Aminokwasy rozgałęzione: L-Leucyna, L-Izoleucyna, L-Walina w proporcji 10:1:1, L-Cytrulina DL-Jabłczan (2:1), Beta-alanina, L-Tyrozyna, Aromaty, Kwas (Kwas cytrynowy), Substancje słodzące (Sukraloza, Acesulfam-K), Emulgator (Lecytyna SOJOWA), Barwnik [Tartrazyna***]. *** Tartrazyna – może mieć niekorzystny wpływ na aktywność i uwagę u dzieci. Informacja o alergenach: Zawiera SOJĘ. Dla alergicznego patrz składniki pogrubione. Wyprodukowane w zakładzie, który wykorzystuje mleko, soję, jaja i orzechy. Instrukcje użytkowania: Wymieszaj 2 miarki proszku (20 g) z 500-600 ml zimnej wody i spożywaj codziennie, przed, w trakcie lub bezpośrednio po treningu. Ostrzeżenia: Suplementy diety nie zastępują zrównoważonej diety i zdrowego stylu życia. Nie przekraczaj zalecanej dziennej dawki! Nie używać, jeśli jesteś uczulony na którykolwiek ze składników suplementu. Przed użyciem skonsultuj się z lekarzem. Nie zaleca się stosowania przez osoby przyjmujące leki. Beta-Alanina może powodować niegroźne, tymczasowe mrowienie skóry u niektórych osób. Opakowanie zawiera 1 saszetkę z żelazem krzemionkowym do pochłaniania wilgoci. Nie spożywać i nie wyrzucać do momentu zużycia całej zawartości! Warunki przechowywania: Trzymać z dala od dzieci. Przechowywać pojemnik szczelnie zamknięty w temperaturze 5-30°C (41-86°F). Chronić przed bezpośrednim ciepłem, wilgocią i światłem słonecznym. Po otwarciu nie przechowywać produktu dłużej niż 6 miesięcy. Najlepiej spożyć przed, numer partii: Patrz data w polu LOT/EXP, na dole opakowania.

RO

HIT BCAA 10:1:1. Aromă de ananas. Supliment alimentar. Fără aspartam. Cu îndulcitori. O formulă puternică de aminoacizi cu catenă ramificată (BCAA) în raport de 10:1:1 cu beta-alanină, tirozină și malat de citrulină. BCAA sunt trei aminoacizi esențiali: leucină, izoleucină și valină, care joacă un rol important în reglarea masei musculare. BCAA nu pot fi sintetizați în organism. Această formulă oferă 12000 mg de aminoacizi cu catenă ramificată pe porție. Recomandat persoanelor active fizic și sportivilor care fac antrenamente de forță. Ingrediente: Aminoacizi cu catenă ramificată: L-leucină, L-izoleucină, L-valină în raport de 10:1:1, L-citrulină DL-malat (2:1), beta-alanină, L-tirozină, L-tirozină, K-mel, acid citric), îndulcitori (sacraloză, acesulfam-K), emulsifiant (lecitină de soia), culoare (tartrazină***). *** Tartrazina poate avea un efect advers asupra activității și atenției la copii. Informații despre alergeni: Conține soia. Pentru alergici, a se vedea ingredientele scrise cu litere îngroșate. Produs fabricat într-o unitate care utilizează lapte, soia, ouă și nuci. Instrucțiuni de utilizare: Se amestecă 2 măsuri de pulbere (20 g) cu 500-600 ml de apă rece și se consumă zilnic, înainte, în timpul sau imediat după antrenament. Atenționări: Suplimentele alimentare nu înlocuiesc o dietă echilibrată și un stil de viață sănătos. Nu depășiți doza zilnică recomandată! Nu utilizați dacă sunteți alergic la oricare dintre compuşii suplimentului. Consultați medicul înainte de utilizare. Nu se recomandă utilizarea de către persoanele care urmează un tratament medicamentos. În anumite cazuri, beta-alanina poate provoca o senzație inofensivă și temporară de furnicătură la nivelul pielii. Recipientul conține 1 plic de silicagel pentru absorbția umidității. A nu se consuma și a nu se arunca până la depozitarea întregului conținut! Condiții de depozitare: A nu se depozita la îndemâna copiilor. Păstrați recipientul bine închis la temperaturi cuprinse între 5-30°C (41-86 °F). A se păstra departe de căldura directă, umiditate și lumina soarelui. După deschidere, nu păstrați produsul mai mult de 6 luni. Data de valabilitate, număr lot: A se consuma de preferință înainte de sfârșitul datei inscripționată pe ambalaj. A se vedea data indicată în câmpul LOT/EXP. de la baza recipientului. Deținător notificare: DY Nutrition Global SA.

RO

INFORMATII NUTRITIONALE

Portie: 2 măsuri (20 g)

CONȚINUT	/100 g	/PORȚIE 20 g
BCAA 10:1:1	6000 mg	1200 mg
- L-leucină	5000 mg	1000 mg
- L-izoleucină	500 mg	100 mg
- L-valină	500 mg	100 mg
L-citruilină DL-malat (2:1)	1500 mg	300 mg
- L-citruilină	1025 mg	205 mg
Beta-alanină	1000 mg	200 mg
L-tirozină	500 mg	100 mg

DECLARAȚIE NUTRIȚIONALĂ

100 g	ENERGIE	GRĂSIMI	SATURATE	CARB	ZAHARURI	PROTEINE	SARE
	1442 kJ 340 kcal	2 g	0,3 g	0 g	0 g	73,5 g	0 g
20 g PORTIE	288,4 kJ 68 kcal	0,4 g	0,1 g	0 g	0 g	14,7 g	0 g
	*3,4 %	*0,6 %	*0,3 %	*0 %	*0 %	*29 %	*0 %

*VNR: - Consumul de referință pentru un adult obișnuit (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

PL

INFORMACJE ŻYWIENIOWE

20 porcji na opakowanie
Rozmiar porcji: 2 miarki (20 g)

ZAWARTOŚĆ	/100 g	/PORCJA 20 g
BCAA 10:1:1	6000 mg	1200 mg
- L-Leucyna	5000 mg	1000 mg
- L-Izoleucyna	500 mg	100 mg
- L-Walina	500 mg	100 mg
L-Cytrulina DL-Jabtczan (2:1)	15000 mg	3000 mg
- L-Cytrulina	10250 mg	2050 mg
Beta-Alanina	10000 mg	2000 mg
L-Tyrozyna	5000 mg	1000 mg

DEKLARACJA ŻYWIENIOWA

/100 g	ENERGIA 1442 kJ 340 kalorii	TŁUSZCZE 2 g	NAŚCYNIE 0.3 g	WĘG 0 g	CUKRY 0 g	BIALKO 73.5 g	SÓL 0 g
/20 g PORCJA	288.4 kJ 68 kalorii	0.4 g	0.1 g	0 g	0 g	14.7 g	0 g
	*3.4 %	*0.6 %	*0.3 %	*0 %	*0 %	*29 %	*0 %

*DRV: - Referencyjne spożycie dla przeciętnej osoby dorosłej (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)